## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

No: QSSIII(1)5135/16 Kollam,
Dated: 09.04.2018

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam -Ranked List for the post of Watchman/Night Watchman (Ex-Servicemen only) in Port Department (Cat. No.048/15) - Addendum Notification issuing - regarding

Ref:- (1) R/L No. 40/18/DOQ dated 18.01.18.

(2) Lr. No.DRII(4)10920/2014/GW dated 05.04.18 of the Secretary, PSC.

It is hereby notified that the candidate with Reg. No.185361 is included in the Ranked List finalised on 18.01.18 for the post of Watchman/Night Watchman (Ex-Servicemen only) in Port Department (Cat. No.048/15) in Kollam District.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows:

## **MAIN LIST**

Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Date of birth	Community	Remarks
7	136630	SANOOP S	28.08.1977	EZHAVA	EX
7 A	185361	ARAVINDAKSHAN P K	28.04.1977	SC- KANAKKAN	EX
8	123321	UDAYAN N	26.05.1966	EZHAVA	EX

The Ranked List No.40/18/DOQ dated 18.01.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-RAJAN G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM.

Approved for issue,

**Section Officer**